1.1 Any front-wheel-drive compact car with a three- or four-cylinder engine is permitted. All cars must remain strictly O.E.M. 
with unaltered O.E.M.-appearing body. Station wagons, convertibles, Honda CRX and/or two-seat sports cars are not allowed. 
1.2 Maximum wheelbase must be one hundred seven (107) inches with a maximum difference of one (1) inch from side to 
side. O.E.M. steel unaltered floor pan only. Inner fenders may not be removed. Hood and trunk lid/hatch must be securely 
fastened. All doors must be securely welded or bolted. All glass, exterior lights, chrome, plastic trim and hood insulation must

[...]

2.5 With helmet on and driver securely strapped into the racing seat, top of driver’s head must not protrude above the roll 
cage. 
2.6 Front and rear tow chains or straps are mandatory. 

ARTICLE 3: FRAME 
3.1 Sub frames must be stock and unaltered. 
3.2 Wheelbase must be a maximum of one hundred seven (107) inches with a difference from side to side of one (1) inch. 
3.3 Titanium products, parts and/or components are not allowed anywhere on the racecar. 

ARTICLE 4: COCKPIT, DRIVER COMPARTMENT 
4.1 Minimum three windshield bars mounted in front of driver.

[...]

13.9 Maximum two (2) inch diameter exhaust pipes from manifold and must extend past firewall. 

ARTICLE 14: WEIGHT 
14.1 Ballast (extra weight) of any kind is not allowed. 
14.2 Any item deemed as ballast will be required to be removed. 
14.3 All cars are required to weigh a minimum of two-thousand two hundred (2,200) pounds with driver included. Any car not 
meeting this weight will not be allowed to compete unless O.E.M. parts can be reinstalled in factory locations to reach the 
minimum weight rule. 

ARTICLE 15: SAFETY 
15.1 Snell-rated SA2010 or SA2015 helmet required.